

Engineering Bid Form - Agenda

To: City Manager's Office

Bid Date: 10/24/2012

Project/Improvement: Project - 11610 Rock Island Neighborhood Improvements (Bid# 223-11015)

Tabulation

<u>Contractors</u>		<u>Bid</u>	<u>Low Bid</u>	<u>Plus Contingency</u>
*N	Horsepower Electric Inc, Hialeah, FL	\$ 85,059.00		
*N	MBR Construction, Fort Lauderdale, FL	\$ 68,196.00		
NONE	Wrangler Construction, Inc, Miami, FL	\$ 68,060.00		
*MBE-B	<u>JS-1 Construction CO, Coconut Creek, FL</u>		\$ 66,558.40	
Other Costs: Engineering				
TOTAL			66,558.40	\$ 66,558.40

Engineer's Pre- Bid Estimate/Date: \$0.00 01/00/00

**AVAILABLE FUNDING SECTION**

FUND	FUND NAME	INDEX #	INDEX NAME	SUB OBJECT #	SUBJECT NAME	AMOUNT
331-01	General Capital Projects	P11610.331	2010 NCIP Rock Island Décor Street Signs	6599	Construction	\$32,035.00
						\$32,035.00

**FUNDS TRANSFER SECTION**

FUND	FUND NAME	INDEX #	INDEX NAME	SUB OBJECT #	SUBJECT NAME	Transfer From:	Transfer To:
331-01	General Capital Projects	P11508.331	2009 NCIP Rock Island Comm Dev Dec Posts	6599	Construction	\$35,000.00	
331-01	General Capital Projects	P11610.331	2010 NCIP Rock Island Décor Street Signs	6599	Construction		\$35,000.00
Total Transfers:						\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Total Funding:							\$67,035.00

Recommended Action: Accept bids and award contract to the low responsive and responsible bidder.

Remarks:

\_\_\_\_\_  
City Engineer

SIGNATURE DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

\*Minority Business Form  
 MBE = Minority Business Enterprise  
 WBE = Woman Business Enterprise  
 N = Neither MBE or WBE  
 NONE = No Form Turned In

YES  NO Excluded Parties List System (EPLS) and SAMS verified.

Project - 11610 Rock Island Neighborhood Improvements (Bid# 223-11015)		Estimate:		Ad Date:						
Bid Da	October 24, 2012	JS-1 Construction Co, Coconut Creek, FL	Wrangler Construction, Inc, Miami, FL	MBR Construction, Fort Lauderdale, FL	Horsepower Electric Inc, Hialeah, FL					
Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1 Remove and salvage existing traffic and street name sign posts	56	EA	\$146.00	\$8,176.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00	\$117.00	\$6,552.00	\$10.00	\$560.00
2 deliver, assemble, and install 17'-3" overall height decorative sign post	56	EA	\$525.00	\$29,400.00	\$675.00	\$37,800.00	\$482.00	\$26,992.00	\$680.00	\$38,080.00
3 purchase and deliver 2-foot wide by 9-inch high aluminum street name signs	108	EA	\$76.40	\$8,098.40	\$70.00	\$7,420.00	\$126.00	\$13,356.00	\$195.00	\$20,670.00
4 purchase and deliver 3-foot wide by 9-inch high aluminum street name signs	6	EA	\$76.50	\$459.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$246.00	\$1,476.00	\$195.00	\$1,170.00
5 deliver 1 foot 7/8-inch wide by 7/32-inch high by 0.0808-inch thick aluminum Neighborhood Logo Signs	112	EA	\$158.75	\$17,780.00	\$145.00	\$16,240.00	\$147.00	\$16,464.00	\$195.00	\$21,840.00
6 Mobilization, Demolition, Insurance, bond cost, and other fixed costs.	1	LS	\$2,645.00	\$2,645.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,356.00	\$3,356.00	\$2,739.00	\$2,739.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$66,558.40</b>		<b>\$68,060.00</b>		<b>\$68,196.00</b>		<b>\$85,059.00</b>